### FORSYTH COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT PUBLIC SAFETY'S



### APPLICATION PACKET

### **EVENT INFORMATION**

The Forsyth County Public Safety Trunk or Treat Safety Event is **BACK**! Promote your business or non-profit and give the public a real treat! Participating in this event is a great way for you and your business to engage in the local community in a creative, fun way. While we are encouraging the community to participate, safety remains the focus of the event. Some of the activities being planned are costume safety, pedestrian safety, stop-drop-roll demonstrations, stranger danger, bean bag toss and more.

### BUSINESS/ORGANIZATION PARTICIPANT INFORMATION

- Applications need to be submitted by Friday, Oct. 6, 2023
- Set up will be on Saturday, Oct. 21, from 4 to 5:30 p.m. & must be completed by 5:30 p.m.
- There are two ways to participate:
  - TRUNK: Provide candy to hand out from the decorated trunk of a vehicle
  - BOOTH: Set up a booth providing an interactive activity or <u>free</u> giveaways for children.\*

\*Examples of acceptable activities include duck pond, jump rope, stickers, balloons, storytelling, etc. Booth size must be no larger than 10 ft. x 10 ft. Participants must provide everything needed for the booth including the booth itself.

#### FOR MORE INFORAMTION, PLEASE CONTACT:

Erin Long, Senior Fire Prevention Training Officer 770-205-4688 | enlong@forsythco.com



## FORSYTH COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT PUBLIC SAFETY'S



# **APPLICATION** Business/Organization Name: \_\_\_\_\_ Contact Name: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Address: City, State, Zip: \_\_\_\_\_ Work Phone: \_\_\_\_\_ Cell Phone: \_\_\_\_\_ Email: If providing a booth, please describe the type of business/organization and the children's activity to be provided at your booth: Forsyth County Fire Department - Trunk or Treat - Hold Harmless Agreement: Forsyth County, and its agents, employees, and representatives thereof assume no liability or responsibility for injury or loss that may result to any exhibitor of his/her personal or corporate affects including goods that may occur on the premises or may arise under Trunk or Treat activities. Applicant further agrees, consents, and acknowledges to hold Forsyth County, its agents, employees, and representatives harmless for any such injury or loss. By signing below, I have read, understand, and accept the rules and information for Trunk or Treat, 2023. Signature: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

#### SUBMIT COMPLETED APPLICATIONS BY OCT. 6, 2023 TO:

Forsyth County Fire Department, Attn: Erin Long 3520 Setting Down Rd., Cumming, GA, 30028 or

Email: enlong@forsythco.com

